
 
Representatives & Alternates, as of June 2015 

 
Chair - Ram Aberasturia       Vice Chair - Nancy Nicolescu 
Secretary - Elise Kremer      Treasurer - Maura Welch 
 

Agency 
 

First Last Pos. Phone E-mail 

Admin. Services Peggy Zabawar Rep. 860-713-5246 peggy.zabawar@ct.gov 
Admin. Services Brenda Abele Alt. 860-713-5441 brenda.abele@ct.gov 

Aging Stephanie Marino Rep. 860-424-5452 stephanie.marino@ct.gov 
Aging Nancy Shaffer Alt. 860-424-5238 nancy.shaffer@ct.gov 

Agric. Exp. Station Michael Last Rep. 203-974-8442 michael.last@ct.gov 
Agric. Exp. Station Jeffrey Ward Alt. 203-974-8495 jeffrey.ward@ct.gov 

Agriculture Jason Bowsza Rep. 860-713-2526 jason.bowsza@ct.gov 
Banking Debora  Lein Rep. 860-240-8186 debra.lein@ct.gov 
Banking Cesar Garcia Alt. 860-240-8257 cesar.garcia@ct.gov 

Children & Families Debi Freund Rep. 860-550-6303 debi.freund@ct.gov 
Comptroller Stephen Perkins Rep. 860-622-2582 stephen.perkins@ct.gov 
Comptroller Elena Vazquez Alt 860-702-3323 elena.vazquez@ct.gov 

Consumer Prot. Elisa Nahas Rep. 860-713-6088 elisa.nahas@ct.gov  
Consumer Prot. John Suchy Alt. 860-713-6217 john.suchy@ct.gov 

Correction Rafael Palacio Rep. 860-692-6858 rafael.palacio@po.state.ct.us 
Correction Joshua Santos Alt. 860-692-7750 joshua.santos@ct.gov 

Developmental Serv. Carl  Jordan Rep. 860-418-6144 carl.jordan@ct.gov 
Developmental Serv. John Bishop Alt. 203-574-8826 john.bishop@ct.gov 
Econ. & Com. Dev. Sheila  Hummel Rep. 860-270-8105 sheila.hummel@po.state.ct.us 

Education Debra Paradis Rep. 860-713-6695 debra.paradis@ct.gov 
Education James  Polites Alt. 860-713-6960 james.polites@ct.gov 

Emer. Serv. & Pub. Prot. Scott DeVico Rep. 860-685-8246 scott.devico@ct.gov 
Emer. Serv. & Pub. Prot. Jason Rosa Alt. 860-685-8130 jason.rosa@ct.gov 

Energy & Env. Prot. Angella Levy Rep. 860-424-3159 angella.levy@po.state.ct.us 
Energy & Env. Prot. Denise Ruzicka Alt. 860-424-3853 denise.ruzicka@po.state.ct.us 
Human Rts. & Opp. James  Flynn Rep. 860-886-5703 james.flynn@ct.gov 
Gov. Accountability Nancy  Nicolescu Rep. 860-263-2397 nancy.nicolescu@ct.gov 
Gov. Accountability Susan Mazzoccoli Alt. 860-256-2977 susan.mazzoccoli@ct.gov 

Insurance Maura Welch Rep. 860-297-3827 maura.welch@ct.gov 
Insurance Mark Murphy Alt. 860-297-3956 mark.murphy@ct.gov 

Labor Ram Aberasturia Rep. 860-256-3699 ram.aberasturia@ct.gov 
Labor Stephen Romano Alt. 203-437-3281 stephen.romano@ct.gov 

Ment. Health & Add Serv. Steven  Beaupre Rep. 860-262-5740 steve.beaupre@ct.goe 
Ment. Health & Add Serv. Thomas Zaprazalka Alt. 860-262-6005 thomas.zaprzalka@ct.gov 

Military Anthony Lewis Rep. 860-548-3248 anthony.lewis@po.state.ct.us 
Military Roger Persson Alt. 860-524-4949 roger.persson@ct.gov 

Motor Vehicles Naveen Prathkikantam Rep. 860-263-5354 naveen.prathikantam@ct.gov 
Pardons &  Parole Fred Watton Rep. 203-805-6512 fred.Watton@po.state.ct.us 
Pardons &  Parole Jessica Bullard Alt. 203-805-6626 jessica.bullard@po.state.ct.us 

Policy & Mgmt. John Jaramillo Rep. 860-418-6294 john.jaramillo@ct.gov 
Policy & Mgmt. Melissa Yeich Alt. 860-418-6372 melissa.yeich@ct.gov 
Public Health Elise  Kremer Rep. 860-509-7218 elise.kremer@ct.gov 
Public Health Chris Andresen Alt.  860-509-7828 chris.andresen@ct.gov 

Revenue Services Jim Norton Rep. 860-297-5608 james.norton@po.state.ct.us 
Revenue Services John Kutsukos Alt. 860-541-4561 john.kutsukos@po.state.ct.us 
Secretary of State Blanche Reeves-Tucker Rep. 860-509-6166 blanche.tucker@ct.gov 
Secretary of State Diane Steir Alt. 860-509-6050 diane.steir@ct.gov 

Social Services Robert Thornton Rep. 860-424-5432 robert.thornton@ct.gov 
Social Services James Kilduff Alt. 860-424-4836 james.kilduff@ct.gov 
Transportation Wanda Seldon Rep. 860-594-3119 wanda.seldon@po.state.ct.us 
Transportation Jackie Ouellette Alt. 860-594-3107 jackie.ouellette@ct.gov  

Veteran’s Affairs Paul  Lapierre Rep. 860-616-3860 paul.lapierre@ct.gov 
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